	8-2000
	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office 58999
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): STEPHEN R. EARLY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 니 Yes 첩 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Aero Transportation Products, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 601 South 291 Highway
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Independence State: MO ZIP: 64051
Execution Date: August 24, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디 Yes 뵘 No
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Oql452257 titached? ப Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: D. A. N. Chase	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	图 Enclosed
Street Address: Chase & Yakimo, L.C.	8. Deposit account number:
4400 College Blvd., #130	03-1425
City: Overland Park State: KS ZIP: 66211	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
the original document. D. A. N. Chase, #20,682 Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of August 30, 200 Signature Date
	required cover sheet informatic RIATENT

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Aseignments 11063 FRAME: 0123

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, STEPHEN R. EARLY, of Olathe, in the County of Johnson and State of Kansas have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

WEB CORE STRUCTURAL PANEL

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, AERO TRANSPORTATION PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 3300 East Geospace Drive, 601 South 291 Highway, in Independence, County of Jackson, and State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, STEPHEN R. EARLY, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said AERO TRANSPORTATION PRODUCTS, INC., the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on August 24th ______, 2000 preparatory to

(Docket 2760)

PATENT REEL: 011063 FRAME: 0124

obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said AERO TRANSPORTATION PRODUCTS, INC., for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States of America in accordance with this assignment.

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 011063 FRAME: 0125

STATE OF (BOOLLE)
COUNTY OF () ss.
On this 24th day of August, 2000, before me
norganally appropriate CERDUEN D. ENVILY to me brown to be the

personally appeared STEPHEN R. EARLY, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Seal

My Commission expires: 4-28-02

My COMMISSION EXPIRES: ROBERTA C. O'CONNOR Notary Public-State of Missouri Commissioned in Jackson County My Commission Expires April 28, 2002

there is a set of the second second

RECORDED: 08/30/2000